Guaranteed Maximum Price (or Guaranteed Project Cost).  Contractor will cause Phase 1A of the Project, as 
described in Exhibit A hereto to be constructed for a guaranteed maximum price (“Guaranteed Project Cost” or 
“GPC” or “Guaranteed Maximum Price” or “GMP” or “Contract Price”) of Three Million Nine Hundred Ninety 
Three Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Seven Dollars ($3,993,297.00). Contractor will cause Phase 2 of the 
Project, as described in Exhibit A hereto to be construct for a Guaranteed Maximum Price of Six Million Three 
Hundred Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Dollars ($6,318,520.00).   Except as indicated herein for 
modifications to the Project approved by the County, Contractor will not seek additional compensation from 
County in excess of GMP.  County shall pay the GMP to Contractor as provided in the Contract Documents.  The